GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFSTATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO07.03.2011
ANSWERED ON

SCRAPPING OF MPLAD SCHEME .
1231 Shri Mohd. Ali Khan

Will the Minister of COALSTATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state :-

(a) whether the Ministry is scrapping the MPLAD scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(DR. M.S. GILL)
(a) There is no proposal for scrapping of the MPLAD Scheme.

(b)Does not arise.

